

4-27-2012

State v. Warth Respondent's Brief Dckt. 38854

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Warth Respondent's Brief Dckt. 38854" (2012). *Not Reported*. 333.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUES.....	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. Warth's Claim That Denial Of His Motion To Augment The Appellate Record With Irrelevant Items Was A Due Process Or Equal Protection Violation Is Without Merit.....	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review.....	6
C. Warth Has Failed To Show Any Constitutional Entitlement To The Requested Augmentation	6
II. Warth Has Failed To Establish An Abuse Of The District Court's Sentencing Discretion	13
A. Introduction.....	13
B. Standard Of Review.....	13
C. Warth Has Failed To Establish That The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Relinquishing Jurisdiction	13
D. Warth Has Failed To Show An Abuse Of The District Court's Sentencing Discretion By Not, <i>Sua Sponte</i> , Reducing His Sentence Pursuant To Rule 35	15
CONCLUSION.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Britt v. North Carolina</u> , 404 U.S. 226 (1971)	11
<u>Draper v. Washington</u> , 372 U.S. 487 (1963).....	6, 8, 10, 12
<u>Eskridge v. Washington State Bd. of Prison Terms and Paroles</u> , 357 U.S. 214 (1958).....	6
<u>Griffin v. Illinois</u> , 351 U.S. 12 (1956)	6, 12
<u>Huerta v. Huerta</u> , 127 Idaho 77, 896 P.2d 985 (Ct. App. 1995).....	7
<u>Lane v. Brown</u> , 372 U.S. 477 (1963)	6, 12
<u>M.L.B. v. S.L.J.</u> , 519 U.S. 102 (1996)	6
<u>Martinez v. State</u> , 92 Idaho 148, 438 P.2d 893 (1968)	6
<u>Mayer v. City of Chicago</u> , 404 U.S. 189 (1971)	8, 9, 10, 11
<u>Scott v. Elo</u> , 302 F.3d 598 (6th Cir. 2002).....	7
<u>State v. Baker</u> , 136 Idaho 576, 38 P.3d 614 (2001).....	15
<u>State v. Bromgard</u> , 139 Idaho 375, 79 P.3d 734 (Ct. App. 2003)	6
<u>State v. Chapel</u> , 107 Idaho 193, 687 P.2d 583 (Ct. App. 1984).....	14
<u>State v. Hanington</u> , 148 Idaho 26, 218 P.3d 5 (Ct. App. 2009).....	8, 15
<u>State v. Hood</u> , 102 Idaho 711, 639 P.2d 9 (1981)	13
<u>State v. Hurst</u> , 151 Idaho 430, 258 P.3d 950 (Ct. App. 2011).....	14, 15
<u>State v. Landreth</u> , 118 Idaho 613, 798 P.2d 458 (Ct. App. 1990).....	14
<u>State v. Lee</u> , 117 Idaho 203, 786 P.2d 594 (Ct. App. 1990)	13
<u>State v. Lundquist</u> , 134 Idaho 831, 11 P.3d 27 (2000)	15
<u>State v. Marks</u> , 116 Idaho 976, 783 P.2d 315 (Ct. App. 1989)	15

<u>State v. Merwin</u> , 131 Idaho 642, 962 P.2d 1026 (1998)	14
<u>State v. Mitchell</u> , 124 Idaho 374, 859 P.2d 972 (Ct. App. 1993).....	7
<u>State v. Moore</u> , 131 Idaho 814, 965 P.2d 174 (1998).....	13
<u>State v. Polson</u> , 92 Idaho 615, 448 P.2d 229 (1968).....	6
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 135 Idaho 712, 23 P.3d 786 (Ct. App. 2001).....	6
<u>State v. Statton</u> , 136 Idaho 135, 30 P.3d 290 (2001).....	14, 15
<u>State v. Strand</u> , 137 Idaho 457, 50 P.3d 472 (2002)	6, 9, 11
<u>State v. Toohill</u> , 103 Idaho 565, 650 P.2d 707 (Ct. App. 1982).....	16
<u>State v. Wersland</u> , 125 Idaho 499, 873 P.2d 144 (1994).....	13
<u>State v. Wolfe</u> , 99 Idaho 382, 582 P.2d 728 (1978).....	16
<u>United States v. Smith</u> , 292 F.3d 90 (1st Cir. 2002)	6

STATUTES

I.C. § 19-2601(4)	13
-------------------------	----

RULES

I.A.R. 30.....	12
I.C.R. 35	15
